
             
                        

By______________________________

Date ____________________________

Department of Community Affairs
Division of Local Government Services

Christine Zapicchi, Assistant Director

For: Jacquelyn Suarez, Commissioner/Director

BUREAU OF AUTHORITY REGULATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

It is hereby certified that the amendment attached hereto complies with the requirements 
of law, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.8.

Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority

CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED 2025 BUDGET

TRENTON, N.J.

7/21/2025

Christine Zapicchi



WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY 

Resolution 2025-07-16-05 

Adopting Amended Capital Budget for FY2025 

Whereas the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority adopted the 2025 Authority Capital 

Budget on December 18, 2024, and 

Whereas the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority expects to incur additional costs for 

Water Plant Upgrades and Sewer Plant Upgrades; and 

Whereas the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority expects to incur additional costs related 

to debt authorization of Well 6 which will be funded through the reduction of debt authorized to 

Well l; and 

Whereas the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority finds it necessary to adopt an amended 

2025 Authority Capital Budget, as follows: 

2025 Budget 2025 Budget As 
As Amended Original/� Adoe,ted 

CAPITAL FUNDING SOURCES 

Unrestricted Net Position Utilized $ 4,727,494 $ 2,582,494

Renewal & Replacement Reserve $ 2,663,506 $ 2,663,506 
Debt Authorization $ 73,800,000 $ 73,800,000 

TOTAL CAPITAL FUNDING SOURCES $ 8'.I 19:l QQQ $ z� �§ ggg 

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Willingboro Municipal 

Utilities Authority that the Fiscal Year 2025 Adopted Capital Budget is hereby amended as 

detailed above; and 

Be It Further Resolved that two certified true copies of this complete amendment be filed 

forthwith with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for her certification of 

the Authority Budget so amended. 

Title, Name Motion Second 

Commissioner James Boyer 

Commissioner Kevin McIntosh X 
Commissioner Carl Turner X 

Vice-Chair Diallyo Diggs 

Chairwoman Patricia Lindsay-Harvey 

Commissioner William Weston, 1 51 alt. 

Commissioner Kimbrali Davis 2nd alt. 

Aye 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Nay Abstain Absent 

Continued ... 
4897-8850-1835.v2 




